Case 18-30052 Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19

Desc Main Document  Page 1 of 7

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Dabtor 1

KLS Acquisition Corp.

Debtor 2

{Spouse, if filing)

Case number

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of illinois - Eastern Div
18-30052

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

1.

Read the Instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

Who is the current
creditor?

Supreme Construction, Inc.
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

else has filed a proof
of claim for this claim?

2. Has this claim been E No
acquired from
someone else? W Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
CRICHE Essoe Nathan Q. Rugg/Barack Ferrazzano
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptey Procedure . .
(FRBP) 2002(g) 200 W. Madison St., Suite 3900
Number Street Number Street
Chicago IL 60606
City State ZiP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 312-984-3127 Contact phone
Contact email nathanfugg@bfknvcom Contact email
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
4. Does this claimamend [ No .
one already filed? ﬂ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known} 70 Filed on 0172
MM /DD / YYYY
5. Do you know if anyone ﬂ No

[ Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 1



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19 Desc Main Document  Page 2 of 7

malvo Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

f6‘ Do you have any number ¥ o

z::t‘;‘:; to identify the Q Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use {0 identify the debtor:
7. How much is the claim? $ 143,422.64 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?

MNO

U Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(CH2)A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001 (c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Services performed (see attached Statement)

9. lIsallorpart of the claim [} No
~ secured? El Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A} with this Proof of Claim.
U Motor vehicle
Other. Describe: Constructive trust for customer projects. See Limited Objection

Basis for perfection: (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014)

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $ Estimated
Amount of the claim that is secured:  $ 72,287.70
Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured

amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

U Fixed
U Vvariable

10. Is this claim basedona ¥ no
lease?
() Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

1. Is this claim subjecttoa # no
right of setoff?
A Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2




Case 18-30052 Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 7

12.1s all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority, For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitied to priority.

® no
) Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority
L) Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $
Q Up to $2,850" of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)7). $
a Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850") earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
(J Taxes or penaities owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
() Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
O other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing
this proof of claim must
- sign and date it.
. FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
- 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.
A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to 5
. years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

M | am the creditor.

L 1am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

3 1am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
( 1am aguarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penaity of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date 07,7/ ‘L'/ Iq

MM /DD # YYYY

—

— - ( i M

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Marc James Taylor
First name Middle name Last name
Tiflo President
Company Supreme Construction, Inc.
identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
. 14013 West Russell Rd.
Number Street
Zion L 60099
City Slate ZIP Code
Contact phone 847-731-3560 Email
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3




Case 18-30052 Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19 Desc Main Document

HOBO STORE #21
Name Amount Date invoiced
Araiza, Toby $872.50 9/27/2018
Baez, Ryan $150.00 7/9/2018
Balcerzak, Jennifer $200.00 n/a
Balcerzak, Jennifer $1,234.43 n/a
Bashar, Qedan $150.00 n/a
Bayer, Michael $150.00 7/31/2018
Benevides, Katie $150.00 5/31/2018
Benevides, Katie $300.00 9/17/2018
Bickler, Mark $186.00 6/14/2018
Bickler, Mark $200.00 10/3/2018
Black, Pauline $150.00 7/31/2018
Bolz, Jason $150.00 10/2/2018
Brazeau, Gary $150.00 7/27/2018
Brazeau, Gary $798.91 10/15/2018
Budd, Andy $150.00 10/3/2018
Burns, Theresa $150.00 7/3/2018
Castillo, Jose $150.00 9/17/2018
Christiansen, Carla $1,327.14 9/17/2018
Collins, Sheila $528.75 6/28/2018
Coolman, Chris $1,034.24 6/28/2018
Cramey, Jeremy $150.00 10/1/2018
Czyz, Bob $150.00 7/12/2018
Dachowski, Jennifer $1,499.05 5/31/2018
Davis, Rob $1,394.60 9/10/2018
Debban, Mel $150.00 n/a
Demge, Charles $1,911.93 n/a
Dix, Michael $150.00 9/12/2018
Dretzka, Ron $150.00 n/a
Drought, Rick $150.00 9/10/2018
Egbuiobi, Bridgette $150.00 6/28/2018
Ellis, Susan $150.00 7/17/2018
Erdmann, Karen $150.00 8/1/2018
Figie, John $150.00 8/15/2018
Figie, John $1,759.42 n/a
Fitzke, John $200.00 6/28/2018
Fleming, Alaina $150.00 5/24/2018
Fugate, Mike $150.00 n/a
Gordon, Sallie $150.00 7/12/2018
Goskowicz, Tony $150.00 10/2/2018
Grafton town Homes $150.00 10/11/2018
Guhr, Dan $1,201.06 7/31/2018
Guillama, Tina $1,158.47 9/12/2018
Guillama, Tina $200.00 9/12/2018
Hall, Jennifer $150.00 6/21/2018
Hall, Jennifer $300.00 n/a

Page 4 of 7




Case 18-30052 Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19 Desc Main Document  Page 5 of 7

Hall, Jennifer $200.00 n/a
Hall, Jennifer $909.21 n/a
Hehn, Bob $1,109.50 8/21/2018
Heric, Joel $150.00 10/4/2018
Herring, Anthony $200.00 6/20/2018
Hmielewski, Kristina $150.00 6/7/2018
Hoeft, Robert $1,538.61 6/28/2018
Hopper, Nicole $150.00 6/21/2018
Horkay, Steve $150.00 5/15/2018
Horkay, Steve $2,423.41 9/17/2018
Hyvonen, Cathy $1,053.43 10/15/2018
Jarmon, Camilla $150.00 5/15/2018
Jennaro, Rosemary $200.00 7/9/2018
Jones, Roger $413.61 8/21/2018
Juehring, Ray $2,091.12 6/7/2018
Keller, Cate $250.00 6/11/2018
Keller, Cate $200.00 7/31/2018
Kennedy, Randy $150.00 9/12/2018
Koch, Pat $150.00 9/17/2018
Koeper, Craig $938.81 6/7/2018
Koeper, Craig $575.70 6/7/2018
Koeper, Craig $80.00 6/7/2018
Kopesky, Mike $1,347.86 5/21/2018
Kopesky, Mike $200.00 5/21/2018
Kopesky, Mike $150.00 5/21/2018
Kruse, Roy $458.75 n/a
Kuks, Jason $150.00 9/10/2018
Landry, Lynn $1,522.08 n/a
Landry, Lynn $505.00 n/a
Langhoff, Kirk $150.00 6/14/2018
Langhoff, Kirk $100.00 n/a
Larson, Thuy $1,109.50 5/1/2018
Lewis, jason $1,016.55 5/24/2018
Liapis, Laurie $150.00 8/15/2018
Lutter $450.00 9/18/2018
Marschner, Tony $150.00 5/15/2018
Mckenzie, Brad $150.00 7/27/2018
Mehail, James $150.00 5/22/2018
Morales, Mauricio $150.00 7/27/2018
Mota, Veronica $150.00 9/10/2018
Muller, Rose mary $2,395.93 5/1/2018
Murray, Elizabeth $150.00 8/21/2018
Murray, Elizabeth $671.65 9/26/2018
O'connor, Terry $1,202.43 5/29/2018
O'connor, Terry $200.00 9/27/2018
Oldfield, MaryBeth $150.00 7/27/2018
Orange Poppy LLC $150.00 8/15/2018




Case 18-30052

Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19 Desc Main Document

Orlando, Connie $150.00 9/10/2018
Osielskki, Laurie $150.00 5/24/2018
Panosian, Carol $930.99 8/3/2018
Peck, Carey $664.80 8/8/2018
Petroviak, Debbie $1,036.26 5/31/2018
Polivka, Lauren $200.00 6/7/2018
Polivka, Lauren $1,382.69 6/20/2018
Powers, Kimberly $1,314.01 6/28/2018
Prekop, Don $150.00 8/1/2018
Prekop, Don $485.80 9/27/2018
Ratke, Scott $150.00 5/15/2018
Rill, Christina $200.00 9/10/2018
Roebbeke, Corey $150.00 6/7/2018
Romain, Alyna $779.72 5/15/2018
Romain, Alyna $150.00 5/24/2018
Romain, Alyna $345.42 7/5/2018
Romans, Brian $150.00 9/17/2018
Sanchez, Robert $155.00 7/19/2018
Schultz, Dave $150.00 6/28/2018
Seitz, Margit $150.00 5/21/2018
Seitz, Margit $1,308.96 9/17/2018
Seitz, Margit $200.00 9/17/2018
Seppanen, Mike $150.00 10/3/2018
Shambeau, Adam $150.00 7/31/2018
Shambeau, Adam $969.29 9/26/2018
Shay, James $150.00 10/1/2018
Sisco, Mike $150.00 6/7/2018
Starz, Mary Jo $150.00 6/28/2018
Steger, Dave $1,737.20 6/7/2018
Stilwell, Diane $150.00 9/10/2018
Streich, Veronica $150.00 7/27/2018
Streich, Veronica $1,077.88 9/30/2018
Swentik, Jim $200.00 6/28/2018
Trexel, Tricia $200.00 8/21/2018
Tripi, Chuck $200.00 6/7/2018
Tsiampas, George $200.00 8/7/2018
Tsiampas, George $200.00 8/21/2018
Turer, Dani $1,449.87 6/11/2018
Varela, Sixta $400.00 10/16/2018
Verbanac, Keeley $1,114.03 8/21/2018
Vitale, Michael $756.49 9/10/2018
Volsch, Mike $150.00 9/17/2018
Weber, Travis $100.00 6/7/2018
Weiland, Nicki $150.00 9/26/2018
Westphal, Terry $150.00 7/16/2018
Wilder, Sara $150.00 6/14/2018
Williams, Charlene $150.00 7/17/2018

Page 6 of 7



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-2 Filed 03/21/19

Desc Main Document

Wright, Bridget $150.00 10/15/2018

Young, Sarah $1,516.01 n/a

Young, Sarah $200.00 n/a
Zachowski, Connie $150.00 9/10/2018
Zanghi, John $1,767.27 6/19/2018
Zanghi, John $200.00 6/19/2018
Zarling, Kathy $1,126.36 10/15/2018

TOTAL $72,287.70
HOBO STORE # 21

IN-STORE WORK $71,134.94

Page 7 of 7




Northern District of Illinois
Claims Register

18-30052 KLS Acquisition Corp.

Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox ~ Chapter: 11

Office: Eastern Division Last Date to file claims:

Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (27475208) Claim No: 70 Status:
Supreme Construction, Inc. Original Filed Date: 01/24/2019 Filed by: (
c/o Nathan Q. Rugg Original Entered Date: 01/24/2019 Entered b
Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg Last Amendment Filed: 03/21/2019 Modified:
200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900 Last Amendment Entered: 03/21/2019

Chicago, lllinois 60606

Amount claimed: $143422.64
Secured claimed: $72287.70

History:

Details 70-1 01/24/2019 Claim #70 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: $72595.56 (Rug
Details 70-2 03/21/2019 Amended Claim #70 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: $1434
Description:

Remarks: (70-1) Modified on 1/25/19 to correct claim amount. (MO)

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: KLS Acquisition Corp.
Case Number: 18-30052

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* |$143422.64
Total Amount Allowed*
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents
for actual amounts.



Claimed |Allowed
Secured $72287.70
Priority

Administrative



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document  Page 1 of 7

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 KLS Acquisition Corp.

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Illinois - Eastern Div

Case number 18-30052

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,

mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

m Identify the Claim

= Wha inthe sarvent Supreme Construction, Inc.

R Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor
2. Has this claim been  No
acquired from
someone else? O Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
GROMERT R DoL] Nathan Q. Rugg/Barack Ferrazzano
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure . .
(FRBP) 2002(g) 200 W. Madison St., Suite 3900
Number Street Number Street
Chicago IL 60606
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

312-984-3127

Contact phone

Contactemail Nathan.rugg@bfkn.com Contact email

Contact phone

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend M No

one already filed? O Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

5. Do you know if anyone E No

else has filed a proof O Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document  Page 2 of 7

m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number ﬂ No
lé°gt“5$ to identify the U Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebtor?
7. How much is the claim? $ 72,595.56 . poes this amount include interest or other charges?
ﬂ No
O Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
Services performed (see attached Statement)
9. Is all or part of the claim [ No

secured? ™ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

U Motor vehicle

™ Other. Describe: Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and

Basis for perfection: Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014)

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
O variable
10. Is this claim based on a z No
lease?
1 Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subject to a E No

right of setoff?
4 Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2




Case 18-30052 Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 7

12. Is all or part of the claim E No
entitled to priority under

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)? Q Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly O Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

priority and partly 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

nonpriority. For example,

in some categories, the a Up to $2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $

entitled to priority.

Q Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
[ contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
[ Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing Check the appropriate box:
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules

ifying what a signature . : : . :
isspemfyl g what a signaiu | understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the

amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| am the creditor.

| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.

| am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

o0&

| A person who files a

| fraudulent claim could be | haye examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
. fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned for up to 5

years, or both. ; o
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and | declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

3571.
Executed on date \ /J\l / 2019
1 7 DD [/ YYYY
v/_—_—_.

Sig‘?ature -

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Mk((_/ jfkm S ‘ Q\S\ 0 P

First nama Middle name Last na
Title \ {es \(\C (\3(
Company Supreme Construction, Inc.

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address 14013 West Russell Rd.
Number Street
Zion IL 60099
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 847-731-3560 Email

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document  Page 4 of 7

HOBO Wisconsin Open Projects
HOBO #21
What got paid to Last date we were on Certified letter
Customer's Name Address County Amount owed gotp PO # Receieved Install . .
HOBO site received
) W156 N5833 Pilgrim Rd.
Ellis, Susan S e, Waukesha $ 1,255.43 | $ 1,525.00 M19984 7/20/2018 10/18/2018
$ 1,522.08 | $ 1,877.00 M18360 1/8/2018 10/19/2018 10/29/2018
Landr. Lvn NS5 W34867 Lake Dr.
v b Oconomowoc, WI 53066
Waukesha $ 505.00 | $ 655.00 M20307 9/4/2018 10/19/2018
Mckenzie, Brad | *20 Hew"zg{;gf‘)kf'e'd' wi Waukesha $ 918.26 | $ 1,118.00 M20287 8/31/2018 9/21/2018 10/27/2018
Balcerzak, Jennifer 13380 W. Eagle Trace, New $ 1,234.43 | $ 1,508.00 M17965 11/3/2017 8/2/2018
Berlin, W1 53151
Waukesha s 200.00 N/A M20362 9/13/2018
Demge, Charles W151 N7472 Wood view Dr. $ 1,911.93 | $ 2,330.00 M20009 7/23/2018 9/5/2018
8e: Menomonee Falls, Wl 53051 AL 330.
9410'S. 94th St. Franklin, Wi
Dretzka, Ron 53132'3" " $ 150.00 N/A M19830 7/2/2018 9/6/2018
W140 N10323 Fond Du Lac Ave.
igi 1,759.42 2,133. 20202 21/201! 10/10/201
Figie, John D n— $ ,759.42 | § ,133.00 M2020 8/21/2018 0/10/2018
$ 909.21 | $ 1,105.00 M19717 6/14/2018
5 6607 N 52nd St. Milwaukee, WI
(il emtiiar 53223 $ 300.00 N/A M20285 8/31/2018 S
$ 200.00 N/A M20516 10/5/2018
S42 W25347 Dale Dr. Waukesh
Hopper, Nicole WI35:18:3 SR $ 1,170.80 | $ 1,444.00 M20185 8/17/2018 8/31/2018 10/27/2018
. W166 N 9170 Grand Ave.
Langhoff, Kirk Menomonee Falls, W1 53051 $ 100.00 N/A M20399 9/18/2018 10/5/2018 10/29/2018
Young, Sarah 2101 Garven St. Waukesha, WI 5 151601 | $ 1,846.00 M19615 5/29/2018 8/20/2018
s 200.00 N/A M19974 7/18/2018
1504 N. 117th St. Wauwat
Araiza, Toby Wi 532263“‘”3 053, $ 872.50 | $ 1,745.00 M19855 7/5/2018 9/20/2018 10/29/2018
218 N 79th St. Milwaukee, WI
Baez, Ryan o 1'3"“” €8 $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19843 7/3/2018 7/5/2018
Bauer, Michael | 2104 Crestview Ct. Wauwatosa, $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19978 7/19/2018 7/23/2018
WI53226
206 Fox Glen Rd. i 1
Bickler, Mark 06 Fox G er;:ngredoma, wi $ 186.00 N/A M19630 5/31/2018 20018 10/27/2018
3 200.00 N/A M20255 8/28/2018
W171 57210 L Dr. X )
Benevides, Katie 7210 Lannon Dr. $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19618 5/1/2018 o/11/2018
Muskego, WI 53150
s 300.00 N/A M20286 8/31/2018
S76 W24715 National Ave.
Black, Pauli 150.00 185. M20005 7/23/201 7/26/201
ack, Pauline Mukwonago, Wi 53149 S 50.00 | $ 85.00 000! /23/2018 /26/2018
124t St. E
Bolz, Jason ek 4th5§t12 Zlm S $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20453 9/25/2018 9/28/2018 10/30/2018
1233 Chest d Ln.
Budd, Andy & Julie esterwood tn $ 150.00 | § 185.00 M20437 9/21/2018 9/28/2018 10/31/2018
Pewaukee, WI 53072
145 N Watertown St. Johnson
Burns, Theresa Creek, W1 53038 $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19764 6/26/2018 6/29/2018
Castillo, Jose $74 W14989 Cherrywood Dr. s 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20369 9/13/2018 9/13/2018 10/30/2018
Muskego, WI 53150
Christiansen, Carla & 28847 Cardinal Ct. Waterford,
1,327.14 1,621.00 M19726 6/14/2018 9/10/2018
Andy Wi 53185 s ’ $ ’ /14/ /10/
) . 115 Columbia Ave. Waukesha,
Collins, Sheila W1 53186 $ 528.75 | § 500.00 M19292 4/23/2018 6/20/2018




Case 18-30052

Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document

Page 5 of 7

8426 W. Orchard st. West All
Coolman, Chris rehar estAllls, $ 1,034.24 1,255.00 M19375 4/30/2018 6/25/2018
Wi 53214
884 Bluestem Ct. Grafton, W1
Cramey, Jeremy ues 5;024 - $ 150.00 185.00 M20404 9/18/2018 9/28/2018
Czyz, Bob & Judy 900 E. Fitzsimmons Rd. Oak $ 150.00 185.00 M19869 7/6/2018 7/10/2018
Creek, WI 53154
15. 60th St. Milwaukee, Wi
Dachowski, Jennifer | &1 360t ?32 h'twa“ ee $ 1,499.05 1,805.00 M18746 2/26/2018 5/29/2018
2804 N. Grant BIvd. Milwauk
Davis-Ulysses, Rob rant Blva. WVilwaukee, $ 1,394.60 1,711.00 M19352 4/30/2018 8/31/2018
WI 53210
11829 W. Mill Rd. Milwaukee,
Dix, Michael ' fwaukee $ 150.00 185.00 M20306 9/4/2018 9/7/2018
Wi 53225
S63 N24495 Townline Rd.
Drought, Ann & Rick 150.00 185.00 M20260 8/28/2018 9/6/2018
rougnt, Ann & Ric Waukesha, WI 53189 $ /28/ /6/
12700 . Butler Dr. Chicago, IL
Egbuibi, Bridgette Y 63;33’ Icago, $ 150.00 185.00 M19725 6/14/2018 6/25/2018
£ 1026 Crigles Rd.
rdmann, Karen & 026 Crigles Rd. Wales, W1 $ 150.00 185.00 M20062 7/30/2018 7/31/2018
Carey 53183
. 8712 W. Stuth Ave. West Allis,
Fitzke, John $ 200.00 N/A M19693 6/11/2018 6/21/2018
Wi 53227
Fleming, Alaina & Scott| 2031 W- Hawthorn Ave. $ 150.00 185.00 M19524 5/18/2018 5/22/2018
Wauwatosa, WI
3015 S. Clement Ave.
Il 150. 185. M1 27/201 7/10/201
Gordon, Sallie Milwackee, Wi 53217 $ 50.00 85.00 9808 6/27/2018 /10/2018
Gedlmgim Tany || oo MUY ?;;zva”kesm’ o $ 150.00 185.00 M20438 9/24/2018 10/2/2018
W194 S9734 Racine Ave.
Guhr, D 1,201.06 1,463.00 M18986 1/29/2018 7/24/2018
uhr, Dan Muskego, Wi 53150 $ 129/ 124/
21 Dr. ifi ) .
Guillama, Tina 4 Corby Dr. North Prairie, W $ 1,158.47 1,395.00 M19404 5/2/2018 o/6/2018
53153
S 200.00 N/A M19773 6/22/2018
7421 W. Ohio Ave. Milwaukee,
Hehn, Bob o Ave. Villwaukee $ 1,109.50 1,166.00 M19811 6/28/2018 10/15/2018
Wi 53219
Herring, Anthony | 2020 N- 63rd553t.2:ll\/éllwaukee, wi $ 200.00 N/A M18417 1/15/2018 2/13/2018
13710 W. milton Ct. New Berli
Hrmielewski, Kristina | T/ 10 W- milton Ct. New Berlin, $ 150.00 185.00 M19662 6/5/2018 6/5/2018
WI 53151
Hoeft, Robert & | 510 Hawthorne Ln. Hartford, W
oett, Rober awthorne tn. Rartiord, $ 1,538.61 2,349.00 M19377 4/30/2018 6/25/2018
Theresa 53027
14240 Regis St. Brookfield, Wi ) .
Horkay, Steve & Jaymie 0 eg|555300;oo feld, 5 150.00 185.00 M19441 5/7/2018 9/10/2018
S 2,423.41 2,978.00 M19439
Jarmen, Camilla | 2003 N- Farwell Ave. Milwaukee, $ 150.00 185.00 M19280 4/23/2018 5/3/2018
Wi 53211
T L. Brookfi
Jennaro, Rosemary | ynnwoogggos rookfield, Wi $ 200.00 N/A M19529 5/21/2018 6/28/2018
Jones, R 1812 E. Kensington Blvd. $ 41361 333.00 M18754 4/19/2018 8/17/2018
ones, Roger Shorewood, WI 53211 ) )
21055 Oak Ridge Ct. Brookfield,
Juehring, Ray ak hidge Lt Brooxdle $ 2,091.12 2,548.00 M19085 4/3/2018 7/3/2018
WI 53045
117CEE. Sutton Place Waukesh 250. 1931 24/201
Kller, Cate u \,(\JITS:’)T;; aukesha, S 50.00 N/A M19316 4/24/2018 7/26/2018
S 200.00 N/A M19774 6/22/2018
W300 S3348 Snowdon Dr.
Kennedy, Rand 150.00 185.00 M20201 8/20/2018 8/24/2018
ennedy, Randy Waukesha, W1 53189 $ /20/ /24/
2818 N. River Rd. Waterford, Wi
Koch, Pat 818 Ner53iss atertord, $ 150.00 185.00 M20371 9/13/2018 9/14/2018
o 1069 N, 68th St. Wauwatosa, Wi $ 938.81 964.00 M18362 1/8/2018 .
per, Lrale 53213 S 575.70 705.00 M19082 4/3/2018
3 80.00 100.00 M19243 4/18/2018
$ 1,347.86 1,458.00 M18901 3/12/2018
Kopesky, Mike gsgv\:(]izt:’r:o\;z :rl';‘"éay 5/17/2018
g $ 200.00 N/A M19148
4/10/2018
S 150.00 N/A M19149
6306 Cedar St.
Kuk 150. 185 M18717 2/20/201 24/201
uks, Jason Wauwatoss, Wi 53213 $ 50.00 85.00 8 /20/2018 8/24/2018
4238 N. Larkin St.
L Elizabeth 150.00 185.00 M20314 9/4/2018 9/7/2018
Sl AL Shorewood, WI 53211 5 /4] iz
583 W19568 Apollo Dr.
Larson, Tony Muskego, W1 £3150 $ 1,109.50 1,163.00 M18649 2/12/2018 4/27/2018
. N55 W34711 Lake Dr.
Lewis, Jason Oconomouos, Wi 53066 $ 1,016.55 1,426.00 M19281 4/20/2018 5/23/2018
8555 S. River Terrace Dr.
Liapis, Louie & Kateri 150.00 185.00 M20148 8/10/2018 8/14/2018
apis, Loule & Katerina Franklin, W1 53132 $ /10/ /14/
Lutter, Evelyn 1042N. Wej\;ls_:; (;: eDr' Summit, $ 450.00 N/A M20186 8/16/2018 8/23/2018

10/27/2018



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document

Page 6 of 7

Marschner, Tony 4301 S. 112th St. Greenfield, WI S 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19304 5/2/2018 5/3/2018
Mehail, James | -0>2 - Bartlett Ave. Milwaukee, $ 150.00 N/A M19506 5/14/2018 5/21/2018
Wi 53211
Morales, Mauricio | /195 N17287 English Oaks Dr. s 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19979 7/19/2018 7/24/2018
Jackson, WI 53037
" 57th St. West Allis, W
Mota, Veronica 9585.57t 55;2 1 4e5t * $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20220 8/20/2018 8/24/2018
Muller, Dean & | 1707 N. P t Ave. Unit 11A
uter, bean rospect Ave. Ut $ 239593 | § 2,936.00 M15714 1/16/2017 4/29/2018
Rosemary Milwaukee, WI
. N11W31247 Fairfield Way $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20147
Murray, Elizabeth Delafield, Wi 53018 8/14/2018 9/20/2018
S 67165 ] 5 810.00 M20151
0O'Connor, Terry & N6424 Highmound Rd. Sullivan, S 1,202.43 | S 1,295.00 M18521 1/29/2018 9/18/2018
Mar WI53178
Y S 200.00 N/A M19780 6/25/2018
Oldfield, Mary Beth & | 236 Hillside Dr. Oconomowoc,
o Wies00e $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20004 7/23/2018 7/24/2018
Orange Poppy, LLC 10038 Kirkland Ct. Mequon, WI
150.00 185.00 M20146 8/13/2018 8/14/2018
(Tony) 53092 s $ /13/ /14/
1929°5. 91st St. West Allis, W1
Orlando, Connie s 53227e5 s $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19397 5/1/2018 5/3/2018
13945 W. Brook Hollow Ct. N
Osielski, Laurie root Hotlow 1. Hew $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19547 5/17/2018 5/22/2018
Berlin, WI 53151
Panosian, Carol 2846 N. Brookfield, Wl 53045 $ 93099 | $ 880.00 M19577 5/23/2018 8/27/2018
2144 5. 60th St. West Allis, Wi
Peck, Carey & Laura i 1;5 's $ 664.80 | $ 867.00 M20063 7/31/2018 8/7/2018
Petroviak, Debbie | 200 W- Forest Home Ave. Hales $ 1,036.26 | $ 1,345.00 M19325 4/25/2018 6/6/2018
Corner, WI 53130
bolivk, Lauren w'\;izsszoss\;f;elggr. $ 200.00 N/A M19556 5/22/2018 6/1/2018
g0 S 1,382.69 | 1,683.00 M19004 3/26/2018
. 11306 W. Meinecke Ave.
Powers, Kimberly Watwatoss, Wi 53226 $ 1,314.01 | $ 1,603.00 M19205 4/13/2018 6/21/2018
W205 N17314 Spring Ridger Dr. S 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20046
D 27/201 18/201
Prekop, Don & Karen Jackson, W1 53037 7/27/2018 9/18/2018
S 485.80 | S 590.00 V20047
2350 5. 99th St. West Allis, Wi
Ratke, Scott & Kathy 53227es s $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19416 5/7/2018 5/7/2018
Rill, Christina 2936 N. 79th55;'2;w2'lwa”kee’ wi $ 200.00 N/A M20030 7/27/2018 8/23/2018
2169 N. 62nd ST. Wauwat
Roebbeke, Corey n auwatosa, $ 150.00 | § 185.00 M19663 6/5/2018 6/7/2018
Wi 53213
779.72 . M1911 4/5/201
Romain. Alvna 5253 N. Lovers Ln. #227 $ o $ 955.00 9110 /5/2018 7/3/2018
P AW Milwaukee, W 53225 3 150.00 | § 185.00 M19559 5/22/2018
S 34542 | S 500.00 M19560
$76 W12854 Cambridge E
R Bri 150.00 185.00 M20350 9/10/2018 9/11/2018
omans, Srian Muskego, Wi 53150 $ $ /10/ /11/
Sanchez, Robert | 6877 N. 42nd St. Milwaukee, Wi $ 155.00 N/A M19899 7/10/2018 7/17/2018
430 N. 98th St. Wauwatosa, W
Schulz, Dave s 3222“‘”3 058 $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19769 6/22/2018 6/25/2018
$ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19435 5/8/2018
Seitz, Margit 5873 S. Hope St. New Berlin, WI 5 130896 | 5 159100 VII9515 5/21/2018 9/11/2018
S 200.00 N/A M20257 8/28/2018
Shambeau, Adam 817 Echo D;é?;;hngton, wi $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19998 7/24/2018 .
S 969.29 | $ 1,180.00 V20354 9/12/2018
54105, Nicolet Dr. New Berl
Shay, James & Jenny 'u;;fwam $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20494 9/27/2018 9/28/2018
X . N69 W28562 Beverly Ln.
Sisco, Mike & Tamela Hartiand, W1 53029 $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19631 5/30/2018 6/7/2018
Starz, Marylo 9112 Park Plaza Ct. Brown Deer, $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M19742 6/19/2018 6/25/2018
WI 53223
1125 Harvey Ave. Brookfield, Wi
Steger, Dave arvey 5;805r°° el $ 1,737.20 | $ 2,120.00 M18310 12/29/2017 2/28/2018
1100 G Ave. Brookfield
Stilwell, Diane arvens Ave. Srooktield, $ 150.00 | $ 185.00 M20270 8/30/2018 9/6/2018
WI 53005
W339 N4995 Road O. Nashotah,
Swentik, Jim & Jody o2 ashota $ 200.00 N/A M19669 6/6/2018 6/25/2018
WI 53058
1 16 Lentini Dr.
Trexel, Tricia \W180S 6416 Lentini Dr $ 200.00 N/A M19925 7/16/2018 8/17/2018

Muskego, WI 53150

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/30/2018



Case 18-30052 Claim 70-1 Filed 01/24/19 Desc Main Document  Page 7 of 7
4100 Alpine Circle Brookfield, W
Tripi, Chuck pine 5"36035”0 eld, $ 200.00 N/A M19411 5/4/2018 6/1/2018
16366 Robin Hood Dr. !
Tsiampas, George 366 Robin Hood Dr. $ 200.00 N/A M20064 7/30/2018 8/10/2018
Menomonee Falls, Wi
3 200.00 N/A M20126 8/8/2018
4930 N. Cumberland Blvd.
Turer, Dani 1,449.87 1,778. M187 3/1/201 7/201
urer, Dani Whitefish Bay, W1 53217 S ,449.8 ,778.00 8785 /1/2018 6/7/2018
2 Washi :
Verbanac, Keeley | V>3 W37052 Washington St $ 1,114.03 1,361.00 M18913 3/29/2018 8/21/2018
Oconomowoc, WI 53066
. ) 223 Estberg Ave. Waukesha, WI
Vitale, Michael s3186 $ 756.49 930.00 M19327 4/25/2018 8/23/2018
502 Oak Parl Ave. Watertown,
Volsch, Mike ak Parl Ave. Watertown $ 150.00 185.00 M20340 9/11/2018 9/14/2018
WI 53098
Weber, Travis & 929 S. 109th St. West Allis, WI S 100.00 N/A M17994 11/7/2017 12/15/2017
Mercedes 53214
2 W2 Dr.
Weiland, Nicki 72 W) e [l Y $ 150.00 185.00 M20370 9/13/2018 9/20/2018
WI 53089
Westphal, Terry & 5591 Maple Rd. West Bend, WI
$ 150.00 185.00 M19908 7/11/2018 7/12/2018
Dawn 53095
W3282 County Rd B Watertown,
Wilder, Sara & Jesse ounty atertown $ 150.00 185.00 M19711 6/12/2018 6/12/2018
WI 53094
Williams, Charlene | 32425 158th5§tishllew Berlin, W1 s 150.00 185.00 M19926 7/13/2018 7/17/2018
Zachowski, Conni 9208 W. Greenview Ct. $ 150.00 185.00 M20247 8/28/2018 8/31/2018
achowsid, Lonnie Milwaukee, W1 53224 " i
133 Warren St. Beaver Dam, Wi 1,767.27 2,149, 1862 2/26/201;
Zanghi, John arren 539163:ver am, S ,76 ,149.00 M18623 /26/2018 6/15/2018
3 200.00 N/A M19293 4/23/2018
Brazeau, Gary & Mary | 14155 Gatewood Ct. New Berlin, S 150.00 185.00 M19995 7/23/2018 10/10/2018
Ann WI 53151
S 798.91 980.00 M19994
. 1514 E. Warnimont Ave.
Heric, Joel Milwackee, Wi 53207 $ 150.00 N/A M19817 7/2/2018 10/2/2018
408 N 63rd Milwaukee, Wi
Hyvonen, Cathy r 532'1‘:8“ e $ 1,053.43 1,271.00 M19530 5/21/2018 5/25/2018
Seppanen,.Mlke& 648 Prairie Hill Ave. Mukwonago, s 150.00 185.00 M20400 9/17/2018 9/17/2018
Carolina WI 53149
Varela, Sixta 4828 N. 60th St. Milwaukee, W $ 400.00 430.00 M20061 7/31/2018 10/15/2018
15 N. 58th St. Milwaukee, W
Wright, Bridget | ~o1> -8 5532 ! 6' waukee, $ 150.00 185.00 M20341 9/10/2018 10/15/2018
1265 Tower Hill Dr. Brookfield
Zarling, Kathy ower BIll Br. BrookTield, $ 1,126.36 1,367.00 M19567 5/23/2018 10/10/2018
WI 53045
$ 72,595.56 80,837.00

10/29/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018



Northern District of Illinois
Claims Register

18-30052 KLS Acquisition Corp.
Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox Chapter: 11

Office: Eastern Division Last Date to file claims:
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):
Creditor: (27475208) Claim No: 70 Status:

Supreme Construction, Inc. Original Filed Filed by: CR

c/o Nathan Q. Rugg Date: 01/24/2019 Entered by: Nathan Q. Rugg
Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum  Original Entered Modified:

& Nagelberg Date: 01/24/2019

200 West Madison Street, Suite

3900

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Amount claimed: $72595.56
Secured claimed: $72595.56

History:

Details 70-1 01/24/2019 Claim #70 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: $72595.56 (Rugg,
Nathan)

Description:

Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: KLS Acquisition Corp.
Case Number: 18-30052

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* [$72595.56
Total Amount Allowed*

*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Claimed |Allowed
Secured $72595.56
Priority

Administrative





